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Andover Paul Bancroft 11 School Road Andover 06232 (860) 742-7477 andoveremc@gmail.com
Ansonia Kevin J. Hale 2 Elm Street Ansonia 06401 (203) 735-1885 chiefhaleapd@sbcglobal.net
Ashford Michael Gardner 5 Town Hall Road Ashford 06278 (860) 487-4400 emd@ashfordtownhall.org

Avon James DiPace 60 West Main Street Avon 06001 (860) 409-4319 jdipace@town.avon.ct.us
Barkhamsted James Shanley 67 Ripley Hill Road Barkhamsted 06063 (860) 687-7433 jhsol@charter.net
Beacon Falls Edgar Rodriguez 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls 06403 (203) 729-8254 erod1175@aol.com

Berlin Matt C. Qdishoo 240 Kensington Road Berlin 06037 (860) 828-7018 modishoo@town.berlin.ct.us

(203) 393-2100
Bethany Rod White 40 Peck Road Bethany 06524-3338 x119 firemarshal@bethany-ct.com
Bethel Thomas Galliford 1 School Street Bethel 06801 (203) 794-8518 gallifordt@betheltownhall.org
36 Main St. South
Bethlehem Michael Devine P.O. Box 160 Bethlehem 06751-0160 (203) 266-5817 michaeljdevine@shcglobal.net
(860) 243-3482
Bloomfield Donald Moore 785 Park Avenue Bloomfield 06002 x1 dmoore@bloomfieldct.org
(860) 649-8066
Bolton James Rupert 222 Bolton Center Road Bolton 06043-7636 x105 jim.rupert@boltonct.org
Bozrah Fred K. Potter 1 River Rd, Town Hall Bozrah 06334 (860) 889-2689 bozrahoem@gmail.com
Branford Raymond Dunbar 33 Laurel Street Branford 06405 (203) 481-4241 rdunbar@branfordpolice.com
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Bridgeport Scott T. Appleby 581 N. Washington Avenue Bridgeport 06604 (203) 579-3822 scott.appleby@bridgeportct.gov
Bridgewater Justin Planz P.O. Box 306 Bridgewater 06752 (203) 648-6691 pokeyemd@gmail.com
Bristol Richard B. Ladisky 25 Fox Run Rd. Farmington 06085 (860) 582-5407 richladisky@ci.bristol.ct.us
Brookfield Wayne Gravius P.O. Box 5106 Brookfield 06804 (203) 775-7306 wgravius@brookfieldct.gov
Brooklyn Austin Tanner Box 356 Town Hall Brooklyn 06234-0356 (860) 779-3411 a.tanner@brooklynct.org
Burlington Ron Roberts 200 Spielman Highway Burlington 06013 (860) 673-6789 ronrob0413@comcast.net
Cannan
(Falls Village) Noel F. Ambery 27 Lime Rock Station Falls Village 06031 (860) 824-0707 noelfambery@aol.com
Canterbury Luther E. Thurlow Town Hall 1 Municipal Drive Canterbury 06331 (860) 546-9693 dhs_canterbury@yahoo.com
4 Market Street (860) 693-7857
Canton Adam Libros P.O. Box 168 Collinsville 06022 x1 alibros@townofcantonct.org
Chaplin Jim Randall 495 Phoenixville Road Chaplin 06235 (860) 455-9170 samierandall@aol.com
(203) 272-1828
Cheshire Jack Casner 250 Maple Avenue Cheshire 06410-2249 x3326 jcasner@cheshirect.org
Chester Joel P. Serverance 4 East Liberty Street Chester 06412-1331 (860) 526-9750 jpseverance@snet.net
Clinton Anastasios Clados 170 East Main St Clinton 06413-2035 (860) 669-0451 tclados@clintonct.org
Colchester N. Reed Gustafson 215 Halls Hill Rd. Colchester 06415-1230 (860) 537-7285 firemarshal@colchesterct.gov
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558 Colebrook Road (860) 379-3359
Colebrook Richard Tillotson P.O. Box 5 Colebrook 06062-1900 x201 artillotson@hotmail.com
Columbia Jerry James 40 Lake Road Columbia 06237 (860) 228-0110 jjames246@earthlink.net
nevton@att.net
Cornwall Nevton Dunn P. O. Box 208 Cornwall 06753 (860) 672-6216 nevtond@gmail.com
Coventry Noel Waite 1712 Main Street Coventry 06238 (860) 742-4064 nwaite@coventryct.org
Cromwell Wesley Bell 41 West Street Cromwell 06416 (860) 632-3426 whbell@cromwellct.com
Danbury Paul D. Estefan 155 Deer Hill Avenue Danbury 06810 (203) 797-4630 p.estefan@ci.danbury.ct.us
Darien Marc McEwan 2 Renshaw Road Darien 06820 (203) 656-7345 mmcewan@darienct.gov
(860) 526-9504
Deep River Jerry Clark 25 Melody Ridge Deep River 06417 (860) 526-9420 nlabo@att.net
Derby Charles Sampson 1 Elizabeth Street Derby 06418 (203) 574-6911 chas486@comcast.net
30 Town House Road/P.0. Box
Durham Francis Willet 428 Durham 06422 (860) 395-9008 eoc@townofdurhamct.org
East Granby Kenneth Beliveau 9 Center Street East Granby 06026 (860) 653-2576 kennethb@egtownhall.com
East Haddam Craig Mansfield 7 Main Street, P.O. Box K East Haddam 06423 (860) 873-5103 cmansfield@easthaddam.org
School House Lane
East Hampton Richard Klotzbier PO Box 82 Middle Haddam 06456 860-277-1984 rklotzbier@easthamptonct.org
East Hartford Daniel M. Dube 31 School Street East Hartford 06108 (860) 291-7411 ddube@easthartfordct.gov
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East Haven Douglas Jackson 200 Main Street East Haven 06512-3005 (203) 468-3840 djackson@easthavenfire.com
remg53@yahoo.com
East Lyme Richard E. Morris P.O. Box 519 Niantic 06357 (860) 739-4434 eastlymeeoc@yahoo.com
(860) 292-8249
East Windsor Edward DeMarco 25 School Street East Windsor 06088 x100 demarcoe@eastwindsorpd.com
Eastford Deborah Richards Town Hall Box 98 Eastford 06242 (860) 974-0133 drichards03@gmail.com
Easton Richard Doyle 700 Morehouse Road Easton 06612 (203) 268-4111 rdoyle@eastonctpolice.com
Ellington Donald Davis 55 Main St., P.O. Box 187 Ellington 06029-0187 (860) 870-3182 ddavis@ellington-ct.gov
Enfield Dan Vindigni 820 Enfield Street Enfield 06082 (860) 253-6350 dvindigni@enfield.org
(860) 767-4340
Essex William (Bill) Buckridge 8 Collins Lane Essex 06426 x113 buckridgewe@yahoo.com
Fairfield Richard Felner 140 Reef Road Fairfield 06824 (203) 254-4713 dfelner@town.fairfield.ct.us
Farmington Paul J. Melanson 319 New Britain Avenue Unionville 06085 (860) 675-2454 melansonp@farmington-ct.org
Franklin William K. Eyberse 7 Meeting House Hill Rd. Franklin 06254-1330 (860) 642-6055 william.eyberse@po.state.ct.us
Glastonbury Robert DiBella 2155 Main Street Glastonbury 06033 (860) 652-7576 robert.dibella@glastonbury-ct.gov
(860) 491-2301
Goshen James P. O'Leary 42 North Street Goshen 06756 x221 james.p.oleary@snet.net
Granby Michael L. Ortengren 102 Cortland Way North Granby 06060 (860) 653-0580 mikeort43@gmail.com
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Greenwich Dan Warzoha 101 Field Point Road Greenwich 06830 (203) 622-2222 emoc@greenwichct.org
(860) 376-7061
Griswold Fred Marzec Town Hall Jewett City 06351 x201 fredmarzec@snet.net
295 Meridian St/Municipal (860) 885-9541
Groton City Philip H. Tuthill Complex Groton 06340-4012 (860) 446-4101 mayor@cityofgroton.com
Groton Town Joe Sastre 68 Groton Long Point Rd. Groton 06340-4806 (860) 441-6775 jsastre@groton-ct.gov
Guilford Charles Herrschaft, Jr. 390 Church Street Guilford 06437-2629 (203) 453-8056 gfd10@snet.net
Haddam Allen Alonzo 246 Plains Rd. Haddam 06438 (860)685-2228 aalonzo@wesleyan.edu
Hamden David A. Berardesca 2750 Dixwell Avenue Hamden 06518 (203) 407-5880 dbeardesca@hamden.com
(860) 455-9132
Hampton Dan Meade P.O. Box 143/Town Hall Hampton 06247-0143 X2 dbmeade@earthlink.net
Hartford Edward Casares 275 Pearl Street Hartford 06103 (860) 757-4500 casae@hartford.gov
Hartland Theodore A. Jansen P.O. Box 283 East Hartland 06027 (860) 653-6800 Klyon@juno.com
Harwinton Vincent Wheeler 100 Bently Drive Harwinton 06791 (860) 485 9051 medic1120@yahoo.com
(860) 228-3022
Hebron William Kramer 15 Gilead Street Hebron 06248 x29 wkramer@hebronct.com
Kent Brian Hunt 136 Kent Road Kent 06757 (860) 927-4627 nyconn.ffemt@yahoo.com
Killingly Bruce E. Benway P.0O. Box 6000 Danielson 06239 (860) 779-5335 bbenway@killinglyct.org
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(860) 663-1765
Killingworth Donald McDougall 325 Route 81 Killingworth 06417 (860) 663-1355 donaldmcdougal@townofkillingworth.com
Lebanon Byron Lennox Town Hall Route 207 Lebanon 06249-9602 (860) 642-6100 bclennox@sbcglobal.net
smcguckin@ledyard.net
Ledyard Sean McGuckin 741 Col. Ledyard Highway Ledyard 06339 (860) 464-3211 sean.mcguckin@cgifederal.com
(860) 822-6329
Lisbon Jonathan P. Arpin Town Hall Lisbon 06351-9999 (860) 625-0026 jparpin@aol.com
Litchfield Thomas O'Hare 80 Doyle Rd, P.O. Box 12 Bantam 06750-0012 (860) 567-7583 oharet@townoflitchfield.org
Lyme Lee Watkins Town Hall Route 156 Lyme 06371 (860) 434-7733 emd.lyme@yahoo.com
Madison John Bowers 8 Campus Drive Madison 06443 (203) 245-5614 Irbowers123@sbcglobal.net
Manchester Robert Bycholski 75 Center Street Manchester 06040 (860) 647-3266 Rbycholski@manchesterct.gov
Mansfield Fran Raiola 4 South Eagleville Road Mansfield 06268 (860) 429-3337 raiolafp@mansfieldct.org
26 North Main Street
Marlborough Sandra Sudduth P.O. Box 29 Marlborough 06447 (203) 915-9519 emdmarlbct@yahoo.com
Mashantucket
Pequot Tribal 101 Pequot Trail
Nation Andrew Verraneault P.0O. Box 3226 Mashantucket | 06338-3226 (860) 396-6621 averraneault@mptn-nsn.gov
David Bowen 561 Broad Street Meriden 06450 (203) 630-5866 dbowen@meridenct.gov
Meriden Thomas Cossette 50 West Main Street Meriden 06451 (203) 630-6256 tcossette@meridenct.gov
Middlebury Paul Perrotti 65 Tucker Hill Road Middlebury 06762 (203) 577-4036 pperrotti@middleburyfire.org
(860) 349-7123
Middlefield Brian Dumas 405 Main Street Middlefield 06455 x25 briandumas@comcast.net
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Middletown Bruce Driska 245 Dekoven Drive Middletown 06457-4107 860-250-5661 bruce.driska@cityofmiddletown.com
Milford Louis Lavecchia 72 New Haven Avenue Milford 06460 (203) 878-5991 llavecchia@ci.milford.ct.us
Mohegan Tribal
Nation Joseph Lavin 49 Sandy Desert Road Uncasville 06382 (860) 862-6226 jlavin@moheganmail.com
Monroe David York P.O. Box 131 Stevenson 06491 (203) 261-3622 daveyork@aol.com
Montville Ray Occhialini 310 Norwich/N.L. Tpke. Uncasville 06382 (860) 848-1175 rocchialini@montville-ct.org
Morris Anthony Gedraitis 3 East Street/P.0.Box 66 Morris 06763-0066 (860) 806-2933 emd@townofmorrisct.org
Naugatuck Fran Dambowsky 229 Church Street Naugatuck 06770 (203) 720-4224 fdambowsky@naugatuck-ct.gov
27 West Main Street (860) 612-5036
New Britain Thomas Ronalter Rm. 506 New Britain 06051 (860) 209-6379 thomas.ronalter@newbritainct.gov
New Canaan Michael Handler 77 Main Street New Canaan 06840 (203) 594-4101 michael.handler@newcanaanct.gov
New Fairfield Jean Flynn 4 Brush Hill Road New Fairfield 06812 (203) 312-5723 oem@newfairfield.org
New Hartford James Farkas 30 West Hill Road New Hartford 06057 (860) 379-3389 jim@town.new-hartford.ct.us
Maggie Targove (203) 946-8226 mtargove@newhavenct.net
New Haven Rick Fontana 200 Orange Street New Haven 06510 (203) 410-0543 rfontania@newhavenct.net
181 State Street, Municipal
New London Reid Burdick Bldg New London 06320 (860) 447-5201 brdik@aol.com
New Milford Marla J. Scribner 10 Main Street New Milford 06776 (860) 355-6010 mscribner@newmilford.org
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Newington Chris R. Schroeder 1485 Main Street Newington 06111 (860) 667-5910 cschroeder@newingtonct.gov
bill.halstead @newtown-ct.gov
Newtown William Halstead 3 Primrose Street Newtown 06470 (203) 270-4370
(860) 542-5829
Norfolk Richard Byrne P.O. Box 97 Norfolk 06058 (860) 689-3342 norfolksearch@sbcglobal.net
North Branford Bonnie Therrien 909 Foxon Road North Branford 06471 203-484-6000 townmanager@townofnorthbranfordct.com
ncselectmen@snet.net
North Canaan Dinnie Light P.O. Box 876 Canaan 06018-0193 (860) 824-7313 dinnie@att.net
(203) 239-5321
North Haven Vincent Landisio 11 Broadway Street North Haven 06473-2503 x100 firechief@town.north-haven.ct.us
North
Stonington Marc Tate 40 Main Street, Town Hall [North Stonington 06359 (860) 535-2877 mtate@northstoningtonct.gov
Norwalk Denis McCarthy 141 East Avenue Norwalk 06850 (203) 854-0230 dmccarthy@norwalkct.org
g_arters@sbcglobal.net
Norwich Gene Arters P.O. Box 856 Norwich 06360 (860) 887-1018 noem@cityofnorwich.org
(860) 434-1605
Old Lyme David W. Roberge 52 Lyme Street Old Lyme 06371 x231 firemarshal@oldlyme-ct.gov
Old Saybrook Mike Spera 225 Main Street Old Saybrook 06475 (860) 395-3142 mspera@town.old-saybrook.ct.us
355 Boston Post Rd.
Orange Timothy Smith P.O. Box 951 Orange 06477-2403 (203) 891-1050 Tsmith @orange-ct.gov
Oxford Scott Pelletier 486 Oxford Road Oxford 06478 (203) 881-5230 Chiefsjp@sbcglobal.net
8 Community Avenue
Plainfield Paul Yellen Town Hall Plainfield 06374-1207 (860) 230-3013 pyellen@plainfieldct.org
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(860) 793-0221
Plainville Larry Sutherland One Central Square Plainville 06062-1900 x218 sutherland@plainville-ct.gov
Plymouth Anthony Orsini 80 Main Street Terryville 06786 (860) 585-4001 tony045@shbcglobal.net
5 Haven Road, Town Office
Pomfret Derek May Bldg. Pomfret Center 06259 (860) 974-0191 emergencymanagement@pomfretct.org
265 Main Street (860) 398-0539
Portland Robert Shea P. 0. Box 71 Portland 06480 (860) 883-0778 rshea@portlandct.org
Preston Tom Casey Town Hall, 389 Rte. 2 Preston 06365 (860) 887-5581 firechief@preston-ct.org
Prospect Richard Mortensen 26 New Haven Road Prospect 06712-1840 (203) 768-1155 RLKMort@shcglobal.net
(860) 963-6813
Putnam Edward J. Perron 126 Church Street Putnam 06260 (860) 942-7760 ejperron@sbcglobal.net
Redding Doug Fuchs 96 Hill Road Redding 06896 (203) 938-3400 dfuchs@reddingpolice.ct.us
Ridgefield Heather Burford 400 Main Street Ridgefield 06877 (203) 431-2727 rfdchief@ridgefieldct.org
Rocky Hill Michael Custer 699 Old Main Street Rocky Hill 06067 (860) 258-7636 mcuster@rockyhillct.gov
Roxbury Bernie Meehan 29 North Street Roxbury 06783 (860) 354-9938 bmeehan282@aol.com
Salem Donald Bourdeau, Jr. 270 Hartford Road Salem 06420 (860) 859-3873 dbourdeau@montville-ct.org
Town Hall, 27 Main Street
Salisbury Jacqueline Rice P.0O. Box 548 Salisbury 06068 (860) 435-5170 jrice1139@sbcglobal.net
Scotland Ernest J. Mellor Town Hall - P.O. Box 288 Scotland 06264-0122 (860) 456-7797 emellor@sbcglobal.net
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Seymour Thomas Eighmie 1 First Street Seymour 06483 (203) 627-8531 teighmie@snet.net
(860) 435-2561 EM
Sharon Thomas H. Bartram 63 Main Street Sharon 06069 (860) 364-5254/0169 thbartram@snet.net
(203) 924-1555 x11
Shelton John Millo 15 Coral Drive Shelton 06484 (203) 943-9372 j.millo@cityofshelton.org
Sherman David 1. Raines P.O. Box 39, Rte 39N Sherman 06784 (914) 945-1462 diraines@us.ibm.com
Simsbury Kevin J. Kowalski 871 Hopmeadow Street Simsbury 06070 (860) 658-1971 kjk157@sbcglobal.net
600 Main Street
Somers C. Daniel Thayer P.O. Box 308 Somers 06071-2119 (860) 763-8200 emd@somersct.gov
(860) 644-2511
South Windsor | Matthew B. Galligan 1540 Sullivan Avenue South Windsor 06074 x200 matthew.galligan@southwindsor.org
Southbury Barry Rickert 501 Main Street South Southbury 06488 (203) 262-0600 fm-emd@southbury-ct.gov
75 Main Street
Southington Charles |. Motes P.O. Box 610 Southington 06489-2504 (860) 276-6276 motesc@southington.org
Sprague Robert C. Tardiff 1 Fifth Avenue Baltic 06330 (860) 884-2874 spraguedirectorem@yahoo.com
Stafford Frank A. Prochaska 2 Main Street Stafford Springs 06076 (860) 684-3777 sgt.prochaska@cox.net
Stamford Thomas Lombardo 888 Washington Blvd. Stamford 06904-2152 (203) 977-5900 tlombardo@ci.stamford.ct.us
Sterling Don Buell Box 157, Town Hall Oneco 06373-0157 (860) 564-2904 drummerl4@hotmail.com
Stonington George Brennan 152 Elm Street Stonington 06378-1117 | 860-599-4411 x1 irish.100@live.com
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Stratford Anthony Schirillo, 111 2750 Main Street Stratford 06615 (203) 393-4240 tschirillo@townofstratford.com
1085 North Stone Street / (860) 668-3838
Suffield John Woods 83 Mountain Road Suffield 06093 (860) 324-7375 jwoods@suffieldtownhall.com
Thomaston James Campbell 158 Main Street Thomaston 06787 (860) 283-4421/4343 jcampbell@thomastonct.org
Thompson Steve Benoit 815 Riverside Drive N. Grosvenordale| 06255-1819 (860) 923-9561 shenoit@thompsonct.org
Tolland John Littell 21 Tolland Green Tolland 06084 (860) 871-3677 jlittell@tolland.org
Torrington Rick Dalla Valle 111 Water Street Torrington 06790 (860) 489-2257 rick dallavalle@torringtonct.org
(203) 261-3665
Trumbull Ronald Kirby 158 Edison Road Trumbull 06611 X229 rkirby@trumbull-ct.gov
Union Stuart Cobb P.O. Box 161 Willington 06279 (860) 429-0288 scobb@willingtonfire.org
Vernon Michael J. Purcaro 75 Hockanum Blvd. #1137 Vernon 06066 (860) 871-7468 mpurcaro@vernon-ct.gov
jgrenier@moheganmail.com
Voluntown Joseph Grenier Town Hall - P.O. Box 96 Voluntown 06384 (860) 376-3927 jkgrenier@comcast.net
Wallingford Ernest Frattini 45 South Main Street Wallingford 06492-1195 (203) 294-2010 ernest w_frattini@sbcglobal.net
Warren John Meeker, Jr. 165 Town Hill Road Warren 06754 (860) 868-7590
Washington Robert Tomlinson P.O. Box 2095 New Preston 06777 (860) 868-2259 rtomlinsonr@netscape.net
Waterbury Adam S. Rinko 236 Grand Street Waterbury 06702-1930 (203) 597-3450 arinko@waterburyct.org
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Waterford Murray J. Pendleton 204 Boston Post Road Waterford 06385-2819 (860) 442-9585 mpendleton@waterfordct.org
(203) 806-2664
Watertown David Bromley 33 Deanna Court Oakville 06779 (860) 945-5220 dbromley@watertownctpd.org
West Hartford Gary Allyn 95 Raymond Road West Hartford 06107 (860) 561-8300 gsallyn@westhartford.org
West Haven Robert (Scott) Schwartz 366 Elm Street West Haven 06516-6931 (203) 937-3710 chiefschwartz@shcglobal.net
866 Boston Post Road
Westbrook Donald 1zzo Attn: Emergency Management Westbrook 06498 (860) 391-5544 dizzo32@comcast.net
Michael Ferullo 56 Norfield Road mferullo@westonpolice.com
Weston Joseph Micelli P.O. Box 1182 Weston 06883 (203) 222-2633 joemiceli@optonline.net
Westport Andrew Kingsbury 515 Post Road East, Fire HQ Westport 06880 (203) 341-5000 akingsbury@westportct.gov
Wethersfield Mike Turner 505 Silas Deane Highway Wethersfield 06109 (860) 721-2853 mike.turner@wethersfieldct.com
Willington Stuart Cobb P.O. Box 161 Willington 06279 (860) 429-0288 scobb@willingtonfire.org
Wilton Paul Milositz 236 Danbury Road Wilton 06897 (203) 834-6247 paul.milositz@wiltonct.org
Winchester Stevon Williams 121 Prospect Street Winsted 06098 (860) 379-8771 swilliams@townofwinchester.org
Windham Michael Licata 979 Main Street, Town Hall Willimantic 06226-2200 (860) 465-3044 mlicata@windhamct.com
Windsor Charles Petrillo, Jr. 275 Broad Street Windsor 06095-2906 (860) 285-1823 petrillo@townofwindsorct.com
Windsor Locks Victor Puia 35 Copper Drive Windsor Locks 06096 (860) 623-4144 vpuia@wlocks.com
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Wolcott Allen T. Voghel 209 Long Swamp Road Wolcott 06716 (203) 879-1414 wictcp@aol.com
Wolcott Chet J. Sergey 832 Spindle Hill Road Wolcott 06716 (203) 879-3221 chet.sergey@snet.net
Woodbridge Gene Marcucci 4 Meetinghouse Lane Woodbridge 06525-1520 (203) 387-2511 emarcucci@woodbridgepd.com
Woodbury Randy T. Ashmore 25 Quassuk Road Woodbury 06798 (203) 263-5656 rtashmore@yahoo.com
edmunroe@att.net
Woodstock Ed Munroe Town Hall 415 Route 169 Woodstock 06281 (860) 928-0208 emergencymanagement@woodstockct.gov
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